Schneider Electric Brands
Machine Safeguarding Products
XCS Safety Interlocks
Class 9007
CONTENTS
Description Page
Selection . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
Specifications for XCSMP. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3

Coded magnet is included with each switch part number listed below.
c Devices listed below are provided with 6.6 ft. (2 m) of cable. Other lengths of cable are available—see
footnotes on how to order.
d XCSDM safety interlocks must be used in conjunction with XPS safety relays, see pages 11 and 13.
f These sensing distances are for when non-ferrous and non-ferromagnetic materials are used for the mounting surface and mounting hardware.  Using
ferrous and ferromagnetic materials may reduce the published sensing distances.
When designing a door or gate guarding system, these guidelines should be followed:
• The safety interlock switch must not be used as a mechanical stop for the moving guard.  A separate mechanical stop
must be provided.
• Encoded magnets must be securely attached to gates, guards and doors only.  They should not be attached to cables,
cords or chains.
Type
Rectangular Cylindrical
Small size
2 x 0.63 x 0.27 in
(51 x 16 x 7 mm)
Large size
3.46 x 0.98 x 0.51 in
(88 x 25 x 13 mm)
Diameter 30 mm
Length 1.51 in (38.5 mm)
 N.C. + N.O. p
(N/C staggered) XCSDMC5902 — XCSDMR5902
N.C. + N.C. p j
(1 N/O staggered) XCSDMC7902 — XCSDMR7902
N.C. + N.O. + N.O. p k
(1 N.C. staggered)
— XCSDMP5002 —
N.C. + N.C. + N.O. p j k
(1 N/O staggered)
— XCSDMP7002 —
N.C. + N.O. p a
(N.C. staggered)
with LED
XCSDMC5912 — XCSDMR5912
N.C. + N.C. p j a
(1 N/O staggered)
with LED
XCSDMC7912 — XCSDMR7912
N.C. + N.O. + N.O. p k a
(1 N.C. staggered)
with LED
— XCSDMP5012 —
N.C. + N.C. + N.O. p j k a
(1 N/O staggered)
with LED
— XCSDMP7012 —